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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:92
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
SETTING UP OF INDUSTRIES
Ajmal Shri Badruddin;Mahato Shri Narahari;Tirkey Shri Manohar;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of industries set up and investment made therein, sector-wise in the States including Assam, West Bengal and Andhra
Pradesh during the last three years; 

(b) whether the investment in these States was made under PPP mode; 

(c) if so, the status of such investment and the number of persons got employed; and 

(d) the number of persons lost their jobs due to ongoing global recession during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a): The details of Industries proposed to be set up with proposed investment in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Assam and West
Bengal are annexed. 

(b) to (d): The information is not maintained centrally.
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